
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1516
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGY FOR SET TOP BOX
Choudhary Col. (Retd) Sona Ram

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has tied up with research institutions / bodies to explore possibilities of break through in TV technology to do away with the installation of Add-on-devices like Settop Box & Cable Network, etc. for viewing television channels; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

